The following table sets forth information as of March 15, 2013 with respect to the beneficial ownership of our common stock by the selling
stockholders. The selling stockholders may be deemed to be underwriters within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended. The
selling stockholders are selling all of the shares in this offering.

For a discussion of certain relationships between us and the selling stockholders see �Certain Relationships and Related Transactions� in our Proxy
Statement on Schedule 14A for the 2012 annual meeting of our stockholders, which section of the Proxy Statement is incorporated by reference
into this prospectus supplement.

Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes to this table, each of the beneficial owners listed has, to our knowledge, sole voting and
investment power with respect to the indicated shares of common stock.

Shares Beneficially Owned Before the Offering
and After the Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner Number

Percent
Before

the
Offering*

Shares
Offered
Hereby

Shares
Subject to

Option

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the Offering

Percentage
After the
Offering*

Without
Option

With
Option

Without
Option

With
Option

TPG Entities 92,858,564(1) 26.72% 14,152,144 2,122,821 78,706,420 76,583,599 22.65% 22.04%
TPG Bluegrass IV � AIV 1, L.P. 17,318,565 4.98% 2,639,443 395,915 14,679,122 14,283,207 4.22% 4.11%
TPG Bluegrass IV � AIV 2, L.P. 29,110,718 8.38% 4,436,630 665,495 24,674,088 24,008,593 7.10% 6.91%
TPG Bluegrass V � AIV 1, L.P. 16,813,345 4.84% 2,562,444 384,367 14,250,901 13,866,534 4.10% 3.99%
TPG Bluegrass V � AIV 2, L.P. 29,400,587 8.46% 4,480,807 672,121 24,919,780 24,247,659 7.17% 6.98%
TPG FOF V � A, L.P. 120,888  18,424 2,764 102,464 99,700
TPG FOF V � B, L.P. 94,461  14,396 2,159 80,065 77,906
Coors Family Stockholders 42,770,606(2) 12.31% 6,518,470 977,771 36,252,136 35,274,365 10.43% 10.15%
Adolph Coors Jr. Trust 2,234,571  340,561 51,084 1,894,010 1,842,926
Augusta Coors Collbran Trust 810,311  123,496 18,524 686,815 668,291
Bertha Coors Munroe Trust 910,180  138,716 20,807 771,464 750,657
Grover C. Coors Trust 35,072,334 10.09% 5,345,212 801,782 29,727,122 28,925,340 8.55% 8.32%
Herman F. Coors Trust 1,145,217  174,537 26,181 970,680 944,499
Louise Coors Porter Trust 734,391  111,925 16,789 622,466 605,677
May Kistler Coors Trust 1,377,974  210,011 31,502 1,167,963 1,136,461
Adolph Coors Foundation 485,628  74,012 11,102 411,616 400,514
CD&R Fund 24,045,696(3) 6.92% 3,664,693 549,704 20,381,003 19,831,299 5.86% 5.71%
Old Town 24,045,696(4) 6.92% 3,664,693 549,704 20,381,003 19,831,299 5.86% 5.71%

* Based on 347,509,777 shares of common stock outstanding on March 15, 2013.

 Less than 1%.

(1) The number of shares shown for the TPG Entities are owned by the following entities in the amounts set forth below:

TPG Bluegrass IV � AIV 1, L.P. 17,318,565
TPG Bluegrass IV � AIV 2, L.P. 29,110,718
TPG Bluegrass V � AIV 1, L.P. 16,813,345
TPG Bluegrass V � AIV 2, L.P. 29,400,587
TPG FOF V � A, L.P. 120,888
TPG FOF V � B, L.P. 94,461

Edgar Filing: GRAPHIC PACKAGING HOLDING CO - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 29

Total 92,858,564

TPG GenPar IV Advisors, LLC (�GenPar IV Advisors�), a Delaware limited liability company, is the general partner of TPG GenPar IV, L.P., a
Delaware limited partnership, which in turn is the sole general partner of

S-15

Edgar Filing: GRAPHIC PACKAGING HOLDING CO - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

each of TPG Bluegrass IV � AIV 1, L.P. and TPG Bluegrass IV � AIV 2, L.P. TPG GenPar V Advisors, LLC (�GenPar V Advisors�), a Delaware